

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 3243 of Category MIG-II in Sector 44-D Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the names of Sh. Sadhu Singh Kumbra S/o Sh. Kehar Singh from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Surinder Singh S/o Sh. Ajaib Singh

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 3243 of Category MIG-II in Sector 44-D Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Surinder Singh S/o Sh. Ajaib Singh. Now, Sh. Surinder Singh S/o Sh. Ajaib Singh has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Sadhu Singh Kumbra S/o Sh. Kehar Singh vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 3-1-2011. Sh. Sadhu Singh Kumbra S/o Sh. Kehar Singh has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Annual Board, Annual Chandigarh Housing Board, Annual Chandigarh.



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh

0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject:-

Mutation/Transfer of Allotment/Registration in respect of D.U. No. 3347/2 of LIG Category in Sector 40-D, Chandigarh in the name of Sh. Jai Parkash S/o Sh. Bhagwan Dass from the name of late Allottee/Transfree Sh.Bhagwan Dass S/o late Sh. Moti Lal on the basis of Deed of Award (under Arbitration & consilation Act, 1996, Act No. 26 of 1996) through advocates Sh. Rajinder Singh Chauhan & Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma with an agreement dated 6.5.2016 settled in Revenue Department Haryana, Narnol vide No. 1829 dated 28.7.2016.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that Sh. Jai Parkash S/o Sh. Bhagwan Dass has applied for transfer of dwelling unit No. 3347/2 of Category-LIG in Sector 40-D, Chandigarh in his name and stated that the allottee Sh.Bhagwan Dass S/o late Sh. Moti Lal has expired on dated 23.06.1998 at Narnol, Haryana. He has further stated that the settlement of the property No. 3347/2, Sec. 40-D, Chandigarh has been decided in my name through the Arbitration.

If any body has any objection upon the Deed of Award of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing (alongwith valid documentary proof) to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimants.

Secretary,
Chandigarh Housing Board,
Chandigarh.





8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 3190 of MIG-II Category in Sector 44-D Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Parminder Kumar Sandal S/o Sh. Gurdev Chand and Smt. Veena Sandal W/o Sh. Parminder Kumar Sandal from the name of allottee/transferee .Dr. Sandeep Singh Chhatwal S/o Sh. Jagjit Singh Chhatwal and Dr. Pawanreet Chhatwal W/o Dr. Sandeep Singh Chhatwal.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 3190 of MIG-II Category in Sector 44-D Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Dr. Sandeep Singh Chhatwal S/o Sh. Jagjit Singh Chhatwal and Dr. Pawanreet Chhatwal W/o Dr. Sandeep Singh Chhatwal Now, Dr. Sandeep Singh Chhatwal S/o Sh. Jagjit Singh Chhatwal and Dr. Pawanreet Chhatwal W/o Dr. Sandeep Singh Chhatwal has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Parminder Kumar Sandal S/o Sh. Gurdev Chand and Smt. Veena Sandal W/o Sh. Parminder Kumar Sandal vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 17-10-2011. Sh. Parminder Kumar Sandal S/o Sh. Gurdev Chand and Smt. Veena Sandal W/o Sh. Parminder Kumar Sandal have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in their names on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.